

November 25, 2024 ZO MOTORS Corp.

ZO MOTORS Expands Nationwide After-Sales Service Network, Joins Japan Autobody Repair Work Association

Leading Zero Emission Commercial Vehicle Manufacturer, ZO MOTORS, Strengthens Service Capabilities with JARWA Membership in Japan

Tokyo, Japan – November 2024 – ZO MOTORS Corp. (hereinafter "ZO MOTORS"), headquartered in Chuo-ku, Tokyo, under leadership of CEO & President Shinsaku Hanada, has officially joined the Japan Autobody Repair Work Association (JARWA). JARWA, based in Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, and led by Representative Director Hajime Yoshino, is a prominent industry association dedicated to upholding high standards for vehicle safety and environmental performance. This partnership allows ZO MOTORS to significantly expand its after-sales maintenance network across nearly all of Japan's prefectures, thereby enhancing customer support nationwide.*

*Note: 46 prefectures excluding Okinawa





With the logistics industry advancing toward carbon neutrality, ZO MOTORS has led efforts to promote zero emission commercial vehicles across Japan. However, establishing a high-quality, nationwide maintenance network has presented a significant challenge. At the same time, JARWA has been seeking partnerships with zero emission vehicle manufacturers to equip its member companies with the specialized maintenance knowledge and safety protocols needed for electric and alternative energy vehicles. By joining JARWA, ZO MOTORS aims to ensure that its vehicles receive optimal, reliable maintenance comparable to that of traditional gasoline and diesel models, facilitating the



widespread adoption of environmentally friendly commercial vehicles across Japan.

As a JARWA member, ZO MOTORS will collaborate to deliver specialized maintenance training for its zero emission commercial vehicles to JARWA's extensive network of Vehicle Inspection Affiliated Maintenance Workshops. This partnership aims to enhance service quality and consistency nationwide.

About the Japan Autobody Repair Work Association (JARWA)

Founded in March 2014 by eight Japanese automakers and four melting machine manufacturers, JARWA aims to uphold high standards of reliability in autobody repair. Serving as an impartial hub, the association provides scientifically, economically, and politically neutral information to support and enhance the environmental and safety performance of vehicles.

Location: 5F Saida Building, 4-6 Kanda Sakumacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Website: https://jarwa.or.jp/

About ZO MOTORS Corp.

Founded in July 2023, ZO MOTORS is committed to advancing zero emission transportation solutions. With a KD factory in Cambodia and partnerships with OEMs across the U.S., Europe, and Southeast Asia, ZO MOTORS specializes in zero emission commercial vehicles supported by a comprehensive maintenance network. Committed to sustainability, the "ZO" in ZO MOTORS stands for "Zero Emission," representing the company's mission to contribute to a sustainable and greener future.

Location: CURA GINZA 9F, 5-12-6 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Website: https://www.zomotors.co.jp/

<For media inquiries, please contact:>

ZO MOTORS Public Relations Officer: Takahashi E-mail: go.takahashi@zo-motors.com